>5 years

$

Total

$
 -  -  - -  -  -

Total  - -  - -  -  -

Lease liability maturities for 2019

On

Demand

< 1 year

$

1– 2

years

$

2– 5

years

$

>5 years

$

Total

$
 -  -  - -  -  -

Total  - -  - -  -  -

Note 12F: Market risk

Market risks generally include interest rate risk, price risk, and currency risk. The Association

is exposed mainly to interest rate risk in relation to the returns received from its Cash and

Cash Equivalents. All are domestic investments so there are no currency risks in relation to

those investments.

Interest rate risk

The method and assumption used for sensitivity analysis for 2020 and 2019 are the same and
illustrate the effect that a 2% change in interest rates will have on the Branch’s profit and loss
and equity for both years. The change is equivalent to the approximate CPI variation during
both years.

TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION OF AUSTRALIA

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

| 40

Sensitivity analysis of the risk that the entity is exposed to for 2020

 Change in risk

variable %

Effect on

 Risk variable Profit and loss Equity

  $ $

Interest rate risk - + 2% 5,148 5,148

Interest rate risk - - 2% (5,148) (5,148)

Sensitivity analysis of the risk that the entity is exposed to for 2019

 Change in risk

variable %

Effect on

 Risk variable Profit and loss Equity

  $ $

Interest rate risk - + 2% 4,497 4,497

Interest rate risk - - 2% (4,497) (4,497)

Price risk

As the Association is only exposed to investments in cash and cash equivalents the
association does not experience any price risk in regard to its investments.

Sensitivity analysis of the risk that the entity is exposed to for 2020

 Change in risk

variable %

Effect on

 Risk variable Profit and loss Equity

  $ $

Other price risk - 0% 0 0

Other price risk - 0% 0 0

Sensitivity analysis of the risk that the entity is exposed to for 2019

 Change in risk

variable %

Effect on

 Risk variable Profit and loss Equity

  $ $

Other price risk - 0% 0 0